
2023-2024 Saint Francis University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-22   Conf: 3-11   Home: 6-8   Away: 2-14   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Gregory, Cam 19-19 623 32.8 95-218 .436 29-82 .354 35-48 .729 13 42 55 2.9 39 0 51 50 7 22 254 13.4
05 Wilborn, Eli 30-27 770 25.7 122-226 .540 1-6 .167 79-141 .560 88 134 222 7.4 97 4 52 58 47 25 324 10.8
04 Lopez, Jr., Carlos 30-15 819 27.3 96-253 .379 47-146 .322 42-60 .700 8 39 47 1.6 54 1 51 69 2 21 281 9.4
14 Rosenberger III, Bobby 30-26 787 26.2 98-260 .377 39-124 .315 34-50 .680 58 86 144 4.8 62 1 54 32 7 18 269 9.0
02 Talbert, Aaron "Ace" 29-21 817 28.2 87-217 .401 37-97 .381 31-53 .585 10 53 63 2.2 63 0 64 53 3 21 242 8.3
21 Liberis, Gestin 26-3 377 14.5 61-124 .492 0-0 .000 28-43 .651 28 68 96 3.7 43 0 9 28 9 7 150 5.8
32 Harris, Aidan 30-26 641 21.4 44-100 .440 14-31 .452 19-41 .463 49 89 138 4.6 74 1 19 23 12 30 121 4.0
03 Webb, Miles 30-4 380 12.7 45-113 .398 6-21 .286 17-35 .486 18 60 78 2.6 38 0 16 16 9 6 113 3.8
23 Sanon II, Wisler 24-1 322 13.4 26-74 .351 7-30 .233 29-41 .707 11 36 47 2.0 39 0 21 25 4 9 88 3.7
15 Humphrey, Jr., Aaron 1-0 9 9.0 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 3.0
11 Moncrief, Chris 27-8 288 10.7 23-56 .411 4-11 .364 14-25 .560 13 20 33 1.2 11 0 19 25 6 14 64 2.4
01 Blue, Braylen 16-0 129 8.1 10-26 .385 8-24 .333 1-2 .500 3 4 7 0.4 6 0 7 7 1 3 29 1.8
15 Humphrey, Jr., Aaron 4-0 19 4.8 1-4 .250 1-1 1.000 4-6 .667 1 5 6 1.5 2 0 2 1 0 1 7 1.8
30 Swain, Jr., KJ 5-0 12 2.4 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.4 0 0 1 1 0 1 7 1.4
24 McNeill, Keshawn 8-0 20 2.5 1-5 .200 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 2 1 3 0.4 1 0 1 2 0 0 3 0.4
13 Angellotti, Blaze 1-0 4 4.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
22 Gresko, Ryen 1-0 4 4.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
15 Humphrey, Jr., Aaron 1-0 4 4.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 30 6025 200.8 713-1682 .424 193-576 .335 336-551 .610 357 681 1038 34.6 532 7 367 412 107 178 1955 65.17
Opponents 30 6025 200.8 769-1685 .456 222-640 .347 421-601 .700 308 716 1024 34.1 497 15 400 356 124 209 2181 72.70

Team Statistics SF-PA OPP
SCORING 1955 2181
    Points Per Game 65.2 72.7
    Scoring Margin -7.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 713-1682 769-1685
    Field Goal Pct .424 .456
3 POINT FG-ATT 193-576 222-640
    3PT FG Pct .335 .347
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 336-551 421-601
    FT Pct .610 .700
    FT Made Per Game 11.2 14.0
REBOUNDS 1038 1024
    Rebounds Per Game 34.6 34.1
    Rebounds Margin 0.5 –
ASSISTS 367 400
    Assists Per Game 12.2 13.3
TURNOVERS 412 356
    Turnovers Per Game 13.7 11.9
    Turnovers Margin -1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.1
STEALS 178 209
    Steals Per Game 5.9 7.0
BLOCKS 107 124
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 4.1
ATTENDANCE 8,342 29,550
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-596 16-1,847
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Saint Francis (PA) 887 1062 6 1955
Opponents 1079 1094 8 2181

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 at UCLA L 44-75 6,783
11/09/23 at San Francisco L 52-84 0
11/11/23 at Santa Clara L 59-82 1,245
11/14/23 at Penn St. L 53-83 7,546
11/20/23 PITT.-GREENSBURG W 77-63 623
11/22/23 FRANCISCAN W 107-54 341
11/25/23 NIAGARA L 61-69 351
11/29/23 at Lehigh W 62-61 867
12/02/23 at American W 75-73 692
12/10/23 at Iona L 54-61 1,288
12/15/23 MOUNT ST. MARY'S L 65-72 502
12/20/23 ROBERT MORRIS L 73-75 336
12/30/23 CAMPBELL W 78-76 603

* 01/04/24 at Sacred Heart L 67-79 2,000
* 01/06/24 at Wagner L 56-71 989
* 01/13/24 CENTRAL CONN. ST. L 61-75 510
* 01/15/24 FDU L 71-81 590
* 01/19/24 LIU W 72-66 640
* 01/21/24 at Le Moyne L 57-94 794
* 01/25/24 SACRED HEART W 75-71 725
* 01/27/24 MERRIMACK L 55-74 882
* 02/01/24 at Central Conn. St. L 62-63 1,301
* 02/03/24 at LIU L 67-70 792
* 02/10/24 STONEHILL W 72-63 809
* 02/15/24 WAGNER L (OT) 63-65 703
* 02/17/24 at FDU L 74-93 473
* 02/22/24 at Merrimack L 60-71 1,346
* 02/24/24 at Stonehill L 63-72 1,022
* 03/02/24 LE MOYNE L 58-74 727

03/06/24 at Central Conn. St. L 62-71 2,412

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Saint Francis University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 3-11   Home: 3-4   Away: 0-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Gregory, Cam 6-6 205 34.2 30-67 .448 11-26 .423 6-10 .600 3 17 20 3.3 12 0 22 18 1 4 77 12.8
05 Wilborn, Eli 16-16 460 28.8 73-144 .507 0-0 .000 56-100 .560 55 77 132 8.3 50 2 34 36 23 14 202 12.6
04 Lopez, Jr., Carlos 16-10 517 32.3 64-150 .427 30-80 .375 21-35 .600 4 20 24 1.5 34 1 28 43 1 10 179 11.2
14 Rosenberger III, Bobby 16-16 492 30.8 63-163 .387 21-69 .304 23-32 .719 37 59 96 6.0 38 1 31 23 5 6 170 10.6
02 Talbert, Aaron "Ace" 16-16 473 29.6 43-122 .352 20-59 .339 16-31 .516 3 35 38 2.4 38 0 31 36 1 10 122 7.6
21 Liberis, Gestin 12-0 153 12.8 31-63 .492 0-0 .000 9-14 .643 14 28 42 3.5 19 0 2 12 7 3 71 5.9
32 Harris, Aidan 16-16 372 23.3 26-59 .441 9-18 .500 11-29 .379 30 54 84 5.3 41 1 13 14 8 18 72 4.5
03 Webb, Miles 16-0 212 13.3 25-57 .439 4-10 .400 11-23 .478 12 37 49 3.1 18 0 10 8 6 3 65 4.1
23 Sanon II, Wisler 12-0 156 13.0 11-30 .367 5-14 .357 13-19 .684 4 18 22 1.8 20 0 11 8 4 2 40 3.3
11 Moncrief, Chris 13-0 100 7.7 9-18 .500 0-2 .000 7-9 .778 4 9 13 1.0 6 0 6 10 1 7 25 1.9
30 Swain, Jr., KJ 4-0 8 2.0 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1.3
01 Blue, Braylen 7-0 69 9.9 2-13 .154 1-12 .083 0-0 .000 2 3 5 0.7 4 0 3 3 1 3 5 0.7
24 McNeill, Keshawn 4-0 8 2.0 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3225 201.6 379-890 .426 101-290 .348 174-304 .572 197 377 574 35.9 280 5 191 220 58 80 1033 64.56
Opponents 16 3225 201.6 412-897 .459 128-352 .364 230-327 .703 149 379 528 33.0 273 14 210 168 75 117 1182 73.88

Team Statistics SF-PA OPP
SCORING 1033 1182
    Points Per Game 64.6 73.9
    Scoring Margin -9.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 379-890 412-897
    Field Goal Pct .426 .459
3 POINT FG-ATT 101-290 128-352
    3PT FG Pct .348 .364
    3PT Made Per Game 6.3 8.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 174-304 230-327
    FT Pct .572 .703
    FT Made Per Game 10.9 14.4
REBOUNDS 574 528
    Rebounds Per Game 35.9 33.0
    Rebounds Margin 2.9 –
ASSISTS 191 210
    Assists Per Game 11.9 13.1
TURNOVERS 220 168
    Turnovers Per Game 13.8 10.5
    Turnovers Margin -3.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.3
STEALS 80 117
    Steals Per Game 5.0 7.3
BLOCKS 58 75
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 4.7
ATTENDANCE 5,586 8,717
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-698 8-1,090
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Saint Francis (PA) 471 556 6 1033
Opponents 587 587 8 1182

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/04/24 at  Sacred Heart L 67-79 2000
01/06/24 at  Wagner L 56-71 989
01/13/24 CENTRAL CONN. ST. L 61-75 510
01/15/24 FDU L 71-81 590
01/19/24 LIU W 72-66 640
01/21/24 at  Le Moyne L 57-94 794
01/25/24 SACRED HEART W 75-71 725
01/27/24 MERRIMACK L 55-74 882
02/01/24 at  Central Conn. St. L 62-63 1301
02/03/24 at  LIU L 67-70 792
02/10/24 STONEHILL W 72-63 809
02/15/24 WAGNER L (OT) 63-65 703
02/17/24 at  FDU L 74-93 473
02/22/24 at  Merrimack L 60-71 1346
02/24/24 at  Stonehill L 63-72 1022
03/02/24 LE MOYNE L 58-74 727


